A. P. MOLLER-M/RSK

P/E(e) P/E(e) EPS(e) EBITMarg.
Selskab 2017 2018 pct. Growth 17-18
Hapag-Lloyd AG 89,8 15,3 N/M+ 60,6
A.P. Moller - Maersk A/S 54,6 20,9 N/M+ 66,7
Orient Overseas (Int.) Ltd. 35,0 25,4 37,6 29,6
Kuhne & Nagel International AG 279 25,0 11,6 6,8
Cosco Shipping Holdings Co., Ltd. 23,5 19,3 21,9 18,5
DFDS A/S 11,6 10,7 8,9 1,1
Evergreen Marine Corp. (Taiwan) Ltd. 8,8 10,5 -16,2 -4.3
Kilde: Infront Analytics

CARLSBERG

P/E(e) P/E(e) EPS(e) EBITMarg.
Selskab 2017 2018 pct. Growth 17-18
Anadolu Efes Biracilik ve Malt Sanayii 35,1 25,5 37,3 3,8
Anheuser-Busch InBev SA 26,2 21,8 20,2 7,0
Carlsberg A/S 22,6 21,0 7,5 34
Royal Unibrew A/S 22,2 20,6 7,8 0,9
Heineken NV 22,1 20,4 8,4 2,5
Carlsberg Brewery Malaysia Bhd. 19,8 17,9 10,6 4,7
Molson Coors Brewing Co. 18,7 17,1 9,2 3,7
Kilde: Infront Analytics




COLOPLAST

P/E(e) P/E(e) EPS(e) EBITMarg.
Selskab 2017 2018 pct. Growth 17-18
Ossur hf. 35,8 28,7 25,0 8,8
C. R. Bard Inc. 27,9 25,6 9,2 4,0
Coloplast A/S 27,1 25,9 4,8 -3,2
Baxter International Inc. 26,5 23,7 11,5 9,9
Stryker Corporation 23,7 21,6 9,8 2,1
Boston Scientific Corporation 20,5 18,6 10,0 7,3
Smith & Nephew plc 19,6 18,6 5,2 3,9
Kilde: Infront Analytics

DANSKE BANK

P/E(e) P/E(e) EPS(e) EBITMarg
Selskab 2017 2018 pct. Growth 17-18
Svenska Handelsbanken AB 13,9 13,5 3,1 1,1
DNB ASA 12,8 11,5 1.1 5,8
Nordea Bank AB 12,8 11,7 9,3 4,1
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB 12,5 12,1 2,8 0,8
Swedbank AB 12,0 11,7 2,4 -0,8
Ringkjoebing Landbobank A/S 11,5 11,9 -3,3 0,3
Danske Bank A/S 1.3 10,9 3,9 1,9
Sydbank A/S 10,6 11,4 -6,9 -1,0
Jyske Bank A/S 9,8 11,2 -11,7 84
Spar Nord Bank A/S 8,7 9,7 -10,1 1,1
Nordjyske Bank A/S 8,2 7,7 7,3 5,1
Kilde: Infront Analytics




Selskab

Panalpina Welttransport Hold. AG
Kuhne & Nagel International AG
DSV A/S

United Parcel Service Inc.

Kerry Logistics Network Ltd.
DFDS A/S

Wincanton plc

Kilde: Infront Analytics

P/E (e) P/E(e)

2017
48,1
27,9
26,7
19,7
14,8
11,6

8,2

2018
32,3
25,0
231
18,2
13,6
10,7

8,0

EPS (e) EBIT Marg.
pct. Growth 17-18

49,0 38,7
11,6 6,8
15,5 4,8
8,3 2,3
8,7 3,3
8,9 1,1
2,1 0,4

FLSMIDTH

Selskab

Outotec Oyj

Metso Oyj

FLSmidth & Co. A/S
HeidelbergCement AG
Kilde: Infront Analytics

P/E (e) P/E(e)

2017
79,6
27,0
23,5
15,4

2018
30,0
20,4
16,7
12,6

EPS (e) EBIT Marg.
pct. Growth 17-18

N/M+ 90,7
32,7 27,6
40,7 151
22,1 8,0

GN STORE NORD

Selskab

Sonova Holding AG

William Demant Holding A/S
GN Store Nord A/S
Plantronics Inc.

Kilde: Infront Analytics

P/E(e) P/E(e)

2017
24,5
24,5
23,3
16,3

2018
21,6
22,5
20,0
14,8

EPS (e) EBITMarg.
pct. Growth 17-18

13,8 6,3

8,9 1,4
16,2 4,7
10,4 12,5




Selskab

Aramark

Compass Group PLC
Sodexo SA

Securitas AB

ISS A/S

G4S plc

Kilde: Infront Analytics

P/E (e) P/E(e)

2017
21,8
20,9
20,2
18,4
14,8
14,0

2018
19,7
19,8
20,1
17,1
14,4
12,8

EPS (e) EBIT Marg.
pct. Growth 17-18

10,8
54
0,5
7,8
2,6
9,8

1,9
0,3
0,3
0,9
-2,0
1,6

NOVO NORDISK

Selskab

Novo Nordisk A/S

Eli Lilly and Company
Sanofi

Kilde: Infront Analytics

P/E(e) P/E(e)

2017
21,7
20,7
13,3

2018
20,6
18,7
12,9

EPS (e) EBIT Marg.
pct. Growth 17-18

5,5
10,4
2,9

-1.1
9,5
1,3

NOVOZYMES

Selskab

Chr. Hansen Holding A/S
Novozymes A/S

Kerry Group Plc

Royal DSM NV
Archer-Daniels-Midland Company
Tate & Lyle PLC

Kilde: Infront Analytics

P/E(e) P/E(e)

2017
44,2
32,0
27,5
21,2
17,9
13,9

2018
40,2
30,1
25,3
18,4
15,2
13,9

EPS (e) EBIT Marg.
pct. Growth 17-18

10,1
6,4
8,7

15,2

17,1

-0,1

0,8
1,5
1,7
5,6
18,0
-1,8




PANDORA

Selskab

Hermes International SCA

The Swatch Group AG

Christian Dior SE

LVMH Moet Hennessy Louis Vuitton
Compagnie Financiere Richemont SA
Tiffany & Co.

HUGO BOSS AG

Pandora A/S

Kilde: Infront Analytics

P/E(e) P/E(e)

2017
38,8
27,9
26,7
253
25,0
23,9
19,7
11,3

2018
36,3
21,9
24,2
22,7
22,1
22,1
18,9

9,9

EPS (e) EBIT Marg.
pct. Growth 17-18

6,9
27,6
10,6
11,3
13,5

8,3

4,4
13,7

-0,4
18,7
1,8
3,7
7,6
3,2
1,2
-1,2

TDC

Selskab

Tele2 AB

Deutsche Telekom AG
Telenor ASA

TDCA/S

Telia Co. AB

BT Group plc

Kilde: Infront Analytics

P/E (e) P/E(e)

2017
279
17,3
16,6
15,9
14,6

o

2018
21,1
15,2
16,6
14,2
13,4

9,6

EPS (e) EBITMarg.
pct. Growth 17-18

31,9
14,2
-0,2
11,9
9,0
0,9

19,7
4,8
3,5
7,0

10,5
0,2

VESTAS

Selskab

Suzlon Energy Limited

Titan Wind Energy (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
Xinjiang Goldwind Sci. & Tech. Co,, Ltd
Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy
Vestas Wind Systems A/S
Nordex SE

Kilde: Infront Analytics

P/E(e) P/E(e)

2017
45,9
26,7
18,8
14,7
12,5
11,8

2018
13,8
19,1
17,6
16,0
13,0

195,7

EPS (e) EBIT Marg.
pct. Growth 17-18

N/M+
39,9
6,9
-8,2
-4,2
-94,0

-6,1
9,1
54
4,8

-11,3
-80,4




PBRSTED

P/E(e) P/E(e) EPS(e) EBITMarg

Selskab 2017 2018 pct. Growth 17-18
Northland Power Inc. 24,8 15,9 55,8 5,8
Iberdrola SA 16,4 14,6 12,6 2,8
E.ON SE 15,9 15,4 3,3 -2,9
Orsted A/S 12,7 16,0 -20,5 -15,3
RWE AG 10,4 12,5 -16,7 -/,5

Kilde: Infront Analytics




